



Recognizing Hope Productions Foundation

- **HEREAS**, Hope Productions Foundation is a charitable organization whose mission is to provide fundraising and marketing resources at no charge to ensure sustainability and viability of nonprofit organizations and to benefit local children and youth programs; and
- **HEREAS,** Hope Productions Foundation is organizing the May 30, 2010, 2nd Annual Walk 'N Rock for Kids event and its dedicated staff, volunteers, and sponsors have contributed countless hours and resources to ensure that the event raises funds for Sacramento area organizations that serve children and youth; and
- **WHEREAS**, Hope Productions Foundation has selected the City of Sacramento, Department of Parks and Recreation, Access Leisure Youth Program, which serves youth with disabilities, as an official associate that will benefit financially from the 2nd Annual Walk 'N Rock for Kids event; and
- **WHEREAS**, Hope Productions Foundation's financial support and capacity building trainings will empower City staff to sustain and grow vital programs that serve youth with disabilities during difficult economic times; and
- **HEREAS**, Hope Productions Foundation's efforts will allow Sacramento area children with disabilities to reach their full potential, gain confidence, enhance their wellbeing and establish lifelong friendships; and
- HEREAS, Hope Productions Foundation's efforts will allow Sacramento area children with disabilities to reach their full potential, gain confidence, enhance their wellbeing and establish lifelong friendships.

OW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, by the Mayor and Council of the City of Sacramento, that we do hereby recognize *Hope Productions Foundation* for significantly enriching the lives of Sacramento youth with disabilities.

ISSUED: This 18th Day of May 2	010.	/
	The Fretheria	Sandy Shedy
KÉVIN JOHNSON, MAYOR	RAY TRETHEWAY, DISTRICT ONE	SANDY SHEEDY, DISTRICT TWO
michn	Rant Kinfay	Lauren R. Hammand
STEVE COHN, DISTRICT THREE	ROBERT KING FONG, DISTRAT FOUR	LAUREN R. HAMMOND, DISTRICT FIVE
Kennclaity	John Waters -	Bonnieg. Pamell
(EVIN McCARTY, DISTRICT SIX	ROBBIÉ WATERS DISTRICT SEVEN	BONNIE I DANNELL DISTRICT FIGHT